wall, plus any other required walls, or fence shall be further subject to the 
requirements in Article 29. 

Section 26.310. Hotels, Motels and Inns  

Hotels, motels, and inns subject to the following conditions: 

1. Each unit shall contain not less than three hundred and twenty five (325) square 
feet of floor area. 

2. An owner’s residence or accessory dwelling unit for a manager shall be permitted 
accessory to and located within a principal hotel building. 

3. A hotel may include any of the following amenities as accessory uses:

[...]

monitoring cameras with audio capability.  The security system shall be installed 
such that all public spaces within the smoke shop are under surveillance as well as 
any associated parking area. Recordings and data from the security system shall be 
kept for a minimum of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days. The recordings 
shall be made available to law enforcement pursuant to a lawfully issued subpoena 
or search warrant. 

11. The property upon which the smoke shop is located shall be kept clean of trash and 
debris.  

12. Loitering outside the smoke shop shall be prohibited.

[...]

No more than seventy-two (72) plants shall be grown in any medical marihuana 
cultivation building. 

8. A security system shall be installed in each medical marihuana cultivation building 
which shall include monitoring cameras with audio capability.  Recordings and data 
from the security system shall be kept a minimum of three hundred and sixty five 
(365) days.  The recordings shall be made available to law enforcement pursuant to 
a lawfully issued subpoena or search warrant.    

9. Odors generated by the medical marihuana cultivation shall be contained within the 
medical marihuana cultivation building or the portion of building used for medical